


Bosc's Pizza Cheese & Egg Stuffed Breakfast Breadsticks, with Maple Cheddar Topping, Whole Grain, 6 Inch, Parbaked, Frozen Individually Wrapped, 2.24 Oz Piece, 72/Case

Item Number: 856051 

These Bosco Cheese & Egg Stuffed Breakfast Breadsticks with Maple Cheddar Topping are perfect for school lunch programs or grab and go counter sales. The breadsticks are made with premium artisan bread and real cheese and are individually wrapped for easy cooking and service.



Case (72/2.24 Ounce Piece)

Nutrition

Based On:

Rounding:

Ingredients

CRUST: Flour blend [whole wheat flour, enriched wheat flour (wheat flour, niacin, reduced iron, thiamine mononitrate, riboflavin, enzyme, folic acid)], water, golden brown sugar (sugar, molasses), corn oil, dough conditioner (soybean oil, mono and diglycerides, soy shortening flakes), salt, vital wheat gluten, instant yeast (yeast, sorbitan monostearate), L-cysteine. FILLING: Cheese [low moisture mozzarella cheese (pasteurized part skim milk, cheese culture, salt, enzymes), reduced fat cheddar cheese (pasteurized milk, nonfat milk, cultures, salt, modified food starch*, flavors*, annatto, vitamin A palmitate, enzymes)], scrambled eggs (whole eggs, skim milk, soybean oil, corn starch, salt, xanthan gum, citric acid). TOPPING: Margarine [natural oil blend (soybean oil, palm fruit and canola oils), water, salt, mono and diglycerides, potassium sorbate, natural butter type flavor (soybean oil, natural flavors), artificial butter flavor (soybean oil, artificial flavors), lactic acid, vitamin A palmitate and beta-carotene]. MAPLE CHEDDAR TOPPING: Maple cheddar seasoning [sugar, wheat flour, brown sugar, salt, cheddar cheese (milk, cheese cultures, salt, enzymes), whole wheat flour, enriched wheat flour (enriched with niacin, reduced iron, thiamine mononitrate, riboflavin, folic acid), rolled oats, whey, maple sugar, maltodextrin, natural flavors, buttermilk solids, natural butter flavor (butter, sweet buttermilk, natural flavor), lactic acid, maple syrup, dextrose, yeast, molasses, vanilla extract, iodized salt, extractives of paprika, turmeric and annatto]. *Ingredients not in regular cheddar cheese. COMMON ALLERGENS PRESENT: EGG, MILK, WHEAT. Prior to consuming the product, individuals with severe food allergies should confirm the ingredient information on the actual label of the product. Nutrition and Ingredient statement updated April 2020. This ingredient and nutrition information was provided by the third-party product manufacturer and/or supplier and was not in any way created or verified by GFS. The information is being passed on as a courtesy and for informational purposes only. GFS in no way guarantees the accuracy or completeness of this information and NO WARRANTIES ARE MADE OR IMPLIED; ALL IMPLIED WARRANTIES OF MERCHANTABILITY AND FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR PURPOSE ARE EXPRESSLY EXCLUDED. Click here for K12 spec sheet:

https://drive.google.com/file/d/1YXXC9wTbt1hjliqYMSPZJDheJvLW9m_I/view?usp=sharing

Nutrition Facts

Serving Size **1 each (63g)**

Amount Per Serving

Calories **160**

% Daily Value *

Total Fat 7g	11%
Saturated Fat 3g	15%
Trans Fat 0g	
PolyUnsat. Fat	n/a
MonoUnsat Fat	n/a
Cholesterol 55mg	18%
Sodium 340mg	14%
Total Carbohydrate 17g	6%
Fiber 2g	8%
Total Sugars 2g	
Includes 1g Added Sugars	2%
Protein 8g	16%
Vitamin D n/a	0%
Calcium 137mg	14%
Iron 1mg	6%
Potassium 90mg	3%

* The % Daily Value (DV) tells you how much a nutrient in a serving of food contributes to a daily diet. 2,000 calories a day is used for general nutrition advice.

School Equivalents:

Serving Size	1 Each
Meat/Meat Alternative	1 oz
Grain/Breads	1 oz eq
Fruit	0 cup
Red/Orange	0 cup
Dark Green	0 cup
Starchy	0 cup
Beans/Peas	0 cup
Other	0 cup
Notes:	n/a

Water Soluble Vitamins:

Thiamin	n/a
Riboflavin	n/a
Niacin B3	n/a
Pantothenic Acid	n/a
Folic Acid	n/a
Vitamin B6	n/a
Vitamin B12	n/a
Vitamin C	

Minerals:

Phosphorous	n/a
Zinc	n/a
Magnesium	n/a
Copper	n/a
Selenium	n/a
Manganese	n/a
Iodine	n/a

Fat Soluble Vitamins:

Vitamin E mg	n/a
Vitamin K	n/a
Vitamin A IU	

Additional Images



